FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1-24-00

02-16-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### 101268909

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme  Effective Date  Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name G.S.I., Inc.	12291999
Formerly Global Sports I.P. Inc.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name American Sporting Goods C	orporation
DD444KATA	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2323 Main Street	
Address (line 1) 2323 Main Street	California 92614
Address (line 1) 2323 Main Street Address (line 2)	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and	l Telephone Number 21	3-896-6769
Name	Kim Bernstein			
Address (line 1)	Sidley & Austir	1		
Address (line 2)	555 W. Fifth Street			
Address (line 3)	40th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA	90013		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
	Application Numb			X Mark if additional numbers attached
				H numbers for the same property).
75508438	lemark Application N 3 75508440	75508439	2256870 <b>Registi</b>	ation Number(s) 1991726 1616804
7550843				
		75508443	2190022	1572014 1916526
75512989	75590106	75590105	1963545	1797939 1970608
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 46				
Fee Amoun	t Fee An	nount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,165
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
attac	e best of my knowledge hed copy is a true copy ated herein.	and belief, the foregoing of the original documents	ng information is true and nt. Charges to deposit ac	l correct and any count are authorized, as

Signature

Jonathan Kaplan, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

<del>1</del>/21/00

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Conveying Party	Ma	rk if additional names of c	conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name [						
Formerly [						
Individu	al General Partr	ership Limited	Partnership (	Corporation	Association	
Other						
Citizens	Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party I Receiving Party	Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving	ng parties attached		
Name	•		.,,,			
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of	f [					
Address (line 1	)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2	)					
Address (line 3						
Individ	ual General Pa	rtnership Limit	State/Country ed Partnership	If document to be	Zip Code recorded is an te receiving party is	
Corpora	ntion Association	1		•	he United States, an	
				representative sh (Designation mus	t be a separate	
Other				document from th	e Assignment.)	
	ship/State of Incorporation					
	Application Number to the Application Number 1 Application Number 1	• •	• •		nal numbers attached	
Tra	demark Application N	ımber(s)	Re	gistration Number(	(s)	
7559010	4 75590103	75590102	2163216	1419134	1948640	
7559010	0 75590202	75590204	1902094	0677376	0676759	
7559010	75591525	75591549	1896716	2014518		
7559154	8 75591547	75591546				
7559879	75657247	75598796				
7560600	75611138	75642099				
7566864	0 75734809					

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0283** 

#### U. S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G.S.I., Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Global Sports I.P. Inc. ("GSI"), having its principal place of business at 1075 First Avenue. King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, 19406 is the owner of and has good title to the trademarks and respective registrations and pending applications thereof in the United States. Patent and Trademark Office listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

WHEREAS, American Sporting Goods Corporation (hereinafter "ASG"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2323 Main Street, Irvine, California 92614 is desirous of acquiring all of GSI's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> in the United States including but not limited to any registrations, pending applications, and any common law or other unregistered rights in the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GSI hereby assigns unto ASG all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, including any trademark registrations, pending applications, and any common law or other unregistered rights in such trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with any existing rights of action for infringement of said trademarks

Date: December 29, 1999

G.S.I., INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Michael G. Rubi.

Attested By:

Notary

NOTARIAL SEAL
MICHELE M. REARDON, Notary Public

Upper Merion Twp , Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Nov 2, 2002

sworn to and subscribed before me this 29th day of Dec. 1999.

Amer. Sporting Goods Global Sports GSI 'J.S. Trademark Assignment

## EXHIBIT A to GSI, Inc. Assignment of U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration or Application No.
YUKON (Stylized)	United States	Registration No 2,256,870
YUKON	United States	Registration No 1,991.726
RYKÄ (Stylized)	United States	Registration No 1,616,804
RYKÄ (Stylized)	United States	Registration No 2,190.022
WOMEN COME IN SHAPES NOT SIZES	United States	Application No 75/508,438
ETS	United States	Application No 75/508,440
ELEMENTAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM	United States	Application No 75/508,439
Design of Compass	United States	Application No 75/508,437
Design of Compass	United States	Application No 75/676,942
THE SHOE FITS. WEAR IT.	United States	Application No 75/508,443
ADVENTURE TRAIL	United States	Application No 75/512,989
Design of Parallelogram**	United States	Registration No 1,572,014
NITROGEN ULTRA- LITE	United States	Registration No 1,916,526
NITROGEN/ES	United States	Registration No 1,963,545
BE STRONG***	United States	Registration No 1,797,939
AQUEOUS***	United States	Registration No 1,970,608
RYKA and Design***	United States	Registration No 2,163,216
APEX	United States	Registration No 1,419,134
APEX	United States	Registration No 1,948,640

25 3671.1

## EXHIBIT A to GSI, Inc. Assignment of U.S. Trademarks

		T
APEX ONE+	United States	Registration No 1,902,094
APEX and Design	United States	Registration No 40677,376
APEX and Design	United States	Registration No0676,759
YOU CAN'T FAKE THIS***	United States	Registration No 1,896,716
FOR THE OUTDOORS IN YOU	United States	Registration No 2,014,518
FOOTWEAR FOR BOTH SIDES OF THE BRAIN ††	United States	Application No 75/590,106
DUAL STABILITY SYSTEM ††	United States	Application No 75/590,105
WEATHERPROOF	United States	Application No 75/590,104
ARCTIC FLEX	United States	Application No 75/590,103
TWIN TORSION STABILITY ††	United States	Application No 75/590.102
TTS**	United States	Application No 75/590.100
INTERNAL CONTROL ENVIRONMENT ++	United States	Application No 75/590,202
ADVENTURE PASS ††	United States	Application No 75/590,204
EXTREME WEATHER GEAR	United States	Application No 75/590,101
YUKON THERMAL TEC SYSTEM ++	United States	Application No 75/591,525
THERMAL FLEX SHELL ††	United States	Application No 75/591,549
THERMAL CONTROL TECHNOLOGY	United States	Application No 75/591,548
THERMAL FOOT LAST	United States	Application No 75/591,547

253671.1

### EXHIBIT A to GSI, Inc. Assignment of U.S. Trademarks

SAVAGE PASS ††	United States	Application No 75/591,546
ARCTIC GRIP	United States	Application No 75/598,794
ASCENT	United States	Application No 75/657,247
STORMSHIELD	United States	Application No 75/598,796
OFF PRICE ON LINE	United States	Application No 75/606,004
SMART BOOT TECHNOLOGY	United States	Application No 75/611,138
STORMSHIELD and Design	United States	Application No 75/642,099
E-SPORT	United States	Application No 75/668,640
YUKON: EVERYDAY ADVENTURE	United States	Application No 75/734,809

<sup>\*\*</sup> G.S.I., Inc. instructed not to renew. However, the renewal date was in December of 1999, and renewal is still possible.

- \*\*\* G.S.I., Inc. had instructed that it no longer wanted these marks, and that information was passed to foreign associates. It is possible that these marks have been abandoned.
- † G.S.I., Inc. had instructed that it no longer wanted these marks, and that information was passed to foreign associates. It is possible that these marks have been abandoned. The marks were assigned to G.S.I., Inc., but the assignments were not recorded.
- †† Office Actions due in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in January of 2000. Responses not prepared as G.S.I., Inc. instructed that it no longer wanted these marks.

253671.1

RECORDED: 01/24/2000